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633515 ADVANCED 
MICRONUTRIENT PRODS., INC. 

623445 ADVANCED RESIDUALS 
MANAGEMENT LLC 

19 ADVANSIX 

611858 AG DISTRIBUTORS 

1281 AGRIUM U.S. INC LOVELAND
COLORADO LOCATION

31 AUGUSTA COOP FARM 
BUREAU STAUNTON VA 
LOCATION

1006 AUGUSTA COOP FARM 
BUREAU BEDFORD

249 C. A. PERRY & SON 

1038 CAMERON CHEMICAL 

50 CAMP CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         REESE MI

         MONROE NC

         HOPEWELL VA

         LA VERGNE TN

         LOVELAND CO

         STAUNTON VA

         STAUNTON VA

         HOBBSVILLE NC

         REESE MI

         ROXBORO NC

1

3

1

3

6

1

1

2

9

30

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 1.00

 30.00

 25.00

 42.00

 37.45

 3.75

 2.03

 24.71

 15.75

 178.65

TONS

 .00

 .00

 109.20

 228.80

 144.93

 223.12

 216.40

 163.60

 .00

 201.88

GUARANTEE

 .00

 .00

 107.07

 228.65

 152.93

 225.14

 206.51

 165.78

 .00

 202.02

FOUND

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

5

11

NUMBER

 0

 0

 0

 33

 17

 0

 100

 0

 56

 37

PERCENT

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 20.00

 3.75

 0.00

 2.03

 0.00

 7.25

 70.28

TONS

 .00

 .00

 .00

 818.80

 119.44

 .00

 140.49

 .00

 1679.51

 2914.51

PENALTY

 0.00

 0.00

 98.05

 99.94

 105.52

 100.91

 95.43

 101.33

 0.00

 100.07

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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413 CAMP CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION 

55 CAROLINA EASTERN 
COURTLAND, LLC 

60 CAROLINA EASTERN INC - 
CARRSVILLE 

644366 CAROLINA EASTERN INC. 

627559 COASTAL 
AGROBUSINESS, INC. 
MURFREESBORO NC

1416 COUNTRY BOY SEED 
INCORPORATED- BRISTOL 

91 CULPEPER FARMERS 
COOPERATIVE 

888 EARTHWORKS NATURAL 
ORGANIC PRODUCTS 

1147 EDDIE MERCER AGRI-
SERVICES INCORPORATED 

121 FARMERS COOPERATIVE, 
INC. C/O SOUTHERN STATES 
COOP

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         SOUTH BOSTON VA

         COURTLAND VA

         CARRSVILLE VA

         SCRANTON SC

         MURFREESBORO NC

         BRISTOL VA

         CULPEPER VA

         EASTON PA

         FREDERICK MD

         RICHMOND VA

1

15

4

1

2

3

21

1

12

8

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 2.02

 80.04

 19.00

 1.44

 22.72

 34.25

 93.80

 15.00

 31.38

 35.49

TONS

 239.20

 154.17

 215.25

 178.80

 130.60

 198.27

 204.44

 44.60

 185.07

 210.48

GUARANTEE

 245.33

 158.73

 221.03

 185.88

 134.13

 199.41

 208.95

 55.85

 189.03

 220.65

FOUND

0

1

1

0

1

1

4

0

4

0

NUMBER

 0

 7

 25

 0

 50

 33

 19

 0

 33

 0

PERCENT

 0.00

 5.00

 4.00

 0.00

 11.36

 15.00

 19.70

 0.00

 16.98

 0.00

TONS

 .00

 64.20

 63.28

 .00

 220.95

 1028.40

 1078.28

 .00

 808.41

 .00

PENALTY

 102.56

 102.96

 102.69

 103.96

 102.70

 100.58

 102.20

 125.23

 102.14

 104.83

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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592 FARMERS UNITED 
INCORPORATED 

1481 FERTI TECHNOLOGIES C/O 
REGISTRATIONS BY DESIGN, INC.

631405 FERTI TECHNOLOGIES - 
STATESVILLE, NC C/O 
REGISTRATIONS BY DESIGN INC.

502 FREE FLOW FERTILIZER C/O 
THE ANDERSONS INC

649136 FREEDOM FRANCHISES, 
INC. 

1100 GILES COUNTY FARM 
BUREAU 

471 GREEN CHARGER 
FERTILIZER COMPANY C/O 
REGISTRATIONS BY DESIGN

624030 GREENER VALLEY 
SUPPLY LLC 

433 GRO TEC INCORPORATED 
C/O KELLY REGISTRATION 
SYSTEMS

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         SURRY VA

         SALEM VA

         SALEM VA

         MAUMEE OH

         HAMPSTEAD NC

         PEARISBURG VA

         SALEM VA

         STAUNTON VA

         COVINGTON GA

2

4

2

1

2

1

12

52

29

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 8.00

 13.00

 10.00

 1.15

 4.00

 2.68

 129.13

 113.93

 28.93

TONS

 219.20

 182.90

 165.70

 129.60

 119.00

 250.80

 174.48

 179.25

 172.97

GUARANTEE

 221.09

 175.20

 141.51

 138.40

 123.83

 255.88

 172.08

 172.32

 161.36

FOUND

0

2

2

0

0

0

8

29

20

NUMBER

 0

 50

 100

 0

 0

 0

 67

 56

 69

PERCENT

 0.00

 8.00

 10.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 88.20

 64.28

 20.87

TONS

 .00

 567.73

 617.00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 2529.19

 3580.29

 1574.84

PENALTY

 100.86

 95.79

 85.40

 106.79

 104.06

 102.03

 98.62

 96.13

 93.29

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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649842 GROWMARK FS LLC-
ACCOMAC 

1120 GROWMARK 
INCORPORATED 

1396 HALIFAX FERTILIZER 
COMPANY INCORPORATED 

1143 HANNAH FEED AND 
SEED,INC. 

459 HAWKINS SUPPLY INC 

1093 HOME FIELD FERTILIZER 
INCORPORATED 

170 HOWARD JOHNSON'S 
ENTERPRISES INC. 

399 JOHNSON CITY CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION 

476 JONATHAN GREEN 
INCORPORATED 

1375 KEG RIVER CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         ACCOMAC VA

         LEMARS IA

         ENFIELD NC

         LAWRENCEVILLE VA

         EMPORIA VA

         CHARLES CITY VA

         FRANKLIN WI

         JOHNSON CITY TN

         FARMINGDALE NJ

         EDMONTON AB

1

1

25

3

3

7

4

1

1

1

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 8.54

 2.00

 89.90

 15.00

 13.96

 9.00

 6.88

 14.00

 .81

 1.00

TONS

 162.80

 71.00

 176.73

 237.20

 198.93

 188.09

 106.85

 250.80

 .00

 .00

GUARANTEE

 178.82

 64.09

 173.43

 245.85

 204.38

 199.04

 97.72

 242.04

 .00

 .00

FOUND

0

1

17

0

0

1

3

1

0

1

NUMBER

 0

 100

 68

 0

 0

 14

 75

 100

 0

 100

PERCENT

 0.00

 2.00

 44.90

 0.00

 0.00

 1.00

 5.88

 14.00

 0.00

 1.00

TONS

 .00

 54.28

 1940.55

 .00

 .00

 31.48

 182.69

 582.82

 .00

 170.20

PENALTY

 109.84

 90.27

 98.13

 103.64

 102.74

 105.83

 91.45

 96.51

 0.00

 0.00

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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265 KIRBY AGRI INCORPORATED 

611 KNOX FERTILIZER COMPANY 
INCORPORATED 

1325 LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 
INCORPORATED 

194 LEBANON SEABOARD 
CORPORATION 

209 LESCO INCORPORATED 

1157 LOVELAND PRODUCTS 
INCORPORATED 

1054 MEHERRIN AGRI & 
CHEMICAL CO HOLLAND 
DIVISION

1053 MEHERRIN AGRI & 
CHEMICAL COMPANY 
BRANCHVILLE LOCATION

620457 MEHERRIN 
AGRICULTURAL & CHEMICAL 
COMPANY 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         LANCASTER PA

         KNOX IN

         ROANOKE VA

         LEBANON PA

         CLEVELAND OH

         GREELEY CO

         SUFFOLK VA

         SEVERN NC

         PHENIX VA

1

1

29

13

36

31

23

2

1

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 2.90

 2.90

 226.75

 31.69

 120.17

 152.73

 113.60

 8.60

 2.13

TONS

 132.00

 174.00

 180.09

 127.25

 146.66

 166.19

 188.17

 136.20

 256.40

GUARANTEE

 118.35

 153.70

 175.51

 126.63

 140.03

 165.25

 190.73

 142.47

 191.55

FOUND

1

1

18

4

27

13

2

0

1

NUMBER

 100

 100

 62

 31

 75

 42

 9

 0

 100

PERCENT

 2.90

 2.90

 138.90

 14.50

 91.10

 40.95

 10.00

 0.00

 2.13

TONS

 142.16

 145.06

 6725.36

 520.88

 3567.34

 973.47

 245.80

 .00

 507.07

PENALTY

 89.66

 88.33

 97.46

 99.51

 95.48

 99.43

 101.36

 104.60

 74.71

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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627730 MEHERRIN AGRICULTURE
& CHEMICAL CO INC 
BRANCHVILLE

228 MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN 
SEWERAGE DISTRICT 

14 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC. 
ST STEPHENS CHURCH 
LOCATION

160 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, 
INC. TASLEY, VA LOCATION

253 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, 
INC. IVOR LOCATION

669 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, 
INC. SOUTH HILL LOCATION

1149 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, 
INC. MELFA LOCATION

1108 NUTRIENTS PLUS, LLC 

243 ORANGE MADISON COOP- 
ORANGE BRANCH SOUTHERN 
STATES

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         BRANCHVILLE VA

         MILWAUKEE WI

         GREELEY CO

         GREELEY CO

         GREELEY CO

         GREELEY CO

         GREELEY CO

         VIRGINIA BEACH VA

         RICHMOND VA

15

2

1

9

23

5

6

7

7

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 154.34

 2.09

 6.66

 51.50

 153.64

 13.29

 39.50

 11.13

 36.54

TONS

 182.99

 41.20

 176.99

 122.31

 183.93

 167.38

 178.37

 92.49

 198.34

GUARANTEE

 187.79

 45.58

 190.16

 127.61

 185.72

 153.95

 187.36

 101.24

 205.47

FOUND

2

0

1

3

12

3

1

0

0

NUMBER

 13

 0

 100

 33

 52

 60

 17

 0

 0

PERCENT

 24.00

 0.00

 6.66

 17.50

 76.74

 3.99

 7.00

 0.00

 0.00

TONS

 1333.32

 .00

 428.71

 459.28

 3321.00

 251.54

 268.31

 .00

 .00

PENALTY

 102.62

 110.62

 107.44

 104.33

 100.97

 91.97

 105.04

 109.46

 103.59

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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1398 PLANT FOOD COMPANY 
INCORPORATED 

263 PRESCRIPTION FERTILIZER &
CHEMICAL 

638143 PRO AG SALES & 
SERVICE, INC 

230 ROCKINGHAM COOPERATIVE
FRANKLIN COUNTY

460 ROCKINGHAM COOPERATIVE
FARM BUREAU WOODSTOCK 
LOCATION

289 S & W FERTILIZER SEED & 
CHEMICAL 

647215 SBM LIFE SCIENCE 
CORPORATION 

1334 SOLU-CAL USA LTD C/O 
REGISTRATIONS BY DESIGN

306 SOUTHERN STATES 
BEDFORD COOP. INC. 

326 SOUTHERN STATES 
CHATHAM COOP. GRETNA 
BRANCH

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         CRANBURY NJ

         IVOR VA

         DANVILLE KY

         WIRTZ VA

         WOODSTOCK VA

         WYTHEVILLE VA

         CARY NC

         SALEM VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

2

11

2

3

1

3

1

2

8

1

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 2.00

 66.30

 8.00

 15.73

 2.37

 19.00

 .29

 13.50

 29.90

 5.51

TONS

 42.00

 186.59

 237.60

 242.47

 213.20

 198.27

 126.40

 54.60

 243.55

 244.40

GUARANTEE

 39.18

 197.68

 235.08

 246.81

 217.72

 191.42

 132.47

 55.45

 250.65

 253.24

FOUND

2

2

1

0

1

2

0

2

1

1

NUMBER

 100

 18

 50

 0

 100

 67

 0

 100

 13

 100

PERCENT

 2.00

 8.30

 3.00

 0.00

 2.37

 12.00

 0.00

 13.50

 5.50

 5.51

TONS

 44.17

 335.98

 116.67

 .00

 47.40

 825.24

 .00

 300.68

 189.85

 208.91

PENALTY

 93.29

 105.94

 98.94

 101.79

 102.12

 96.55

 104.80

 101.56

 102.92

 103.62

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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315 SOUTHERN STATES 
CHATHAM COOP., INC CHATHAM 
BRANCH

316 SOUTHERN STATES COOP 
CHESAPEAKE FERTILIZER PLANT

334 SOUTHERN STATES COOP 
KING WILLIAM AGRONOMY 
PLANT

469 SOUTHERN STATES COOP 
STATESVILLE FERTILIZER PLANT

1291 SOUTHERN STATES COOP 
CHESAPEAKE ASSOC.INC.

1238 SOUTHERN STATES COOP -
BRISTOL FER. PLNT 

311 SOUTHERN STATES COOP - 
BURKEVILLE SERVICE 

447 SOUTHERN STATES COOP - 
CHRISTIANSBURG SERVICE 

325 SOUTHERN STATES COOP - 
GOOCHLAND SERVICE 

346 SOUTHERN STATES COOP - 
WYTHE COUNTY SERVICE 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

3

1

3

16

1

14

4

1

2

1

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 9.08

 27.00

 21.82

 102.45

 23.99

 216.75

 12.78

 2.61

 7.10

 4.74

TONS

 243.27

 239.20

 183.60

 167.31

 180.00

 229.89

 197.00

 250.80

 237.20

 260.00

GUARANTEE

 255.24

 235.82

 188.48

 163.31

 181.77

 237.48

 204.02

 252.29

 245.24

 263.71

FOUND

0

0

1

11

0

2

1

0

0

0

NUMBER

 0

 0

 33

 69

 0

 14

 25

 0

 0

 0

PERCENT

 0.00

 0.00

 7.51

 60.90

 0.00

 31.00

 5.49

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

TONS

 .00

 .00

 690.86

 2181.03

 .00

 478.91

 464.14

 .00

 .00

 .00

PENALTY

 104.92

 98.59

 102.66

 97.61

 100.98

 103.30

 103.57

 100.59

 103.39

 101.43

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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608163 SOUTHERN STATES 
COOPERATIVE INCORPORATED 
WINCHESTER KENTUCKY 
LOCATION

628062 SOUTHERN STATES 
COOPERATIVE, INC STATESVILLE
NC LOCATION

745 SOUTHERN STATES 
COOPERATIVE, INC. RICHMOND 
LOCATION

641498 SOUTHERN STATES 
FREDERICK COOP 

242 SOUTHERN STATES ORANGE
MADISON COOP MADISON 
BRANCH

905 SOUTHERN STATES ORANGE
MADISON COOP LOUISA BRANCH

1237 SOUTHERN STATES 
RUSSEL COUNTY COOP 

339 SOUTHERN STATES 
SOUTHSIDE COOP., INC. 

74 SQM NORTH AMERICA 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         SALEM VA

         SALEM VA

         SALEM VA

         FREDERICK MD

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         RICHMOND VA

         ATLANTA GA

4

1

39

6

4

7

1

6

1

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 81.00

 3.00

 154.07

 13.95

 12.25

 27.87

 22.00

 27.51

 1.18

TONS

 211.40

 132.00

 186.93

 173.27

 215.30

 201.14

 212.00

 188.43

 84.00

GUARANTEE

 215.02

 132.43

 183.37

 162.38

 225.88

 206.39

 254.70

 192.67

 82.76

FOUND

1

0

18

4

0

2

0

4

0

NUMBER

 25

 0

 46

 67

 0

 29

 0

 67

 0

PERCENT

 23.00

 0.00

 82.73

 9.95

 0.00

 7.95

 0.00

 17.91

 0.00

TONS

 551.54

 .00

 4384.52

 538.00

 .00

 219.43

 .00

 659.36

 .00

PENALTY

 101.71

 100.33

 98.10

 93.72

 104.91

 102.61

 120.14

 102.25

 98.53

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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608752 SUNNILAND 
CORPORATION 

358 SUPERGRO OF VIRGINIA 
CHILHOWIE VA PLANT

985 SWISS FARMS PRODUCTS 
INCORPORATED 

422 SYNATEK, LP 

640683 T AND N INC 

626 TENNESSEE FARMERS COOP

1473 THE ANDERSONS 
INCORPORATED 

292 THE SCOTTS COMPANY 

615028 TIMAC AGRO USA INC 

1215 TURF CARE SUPPLY 
CORPORATION 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         SANFORD FL

         CHILHOWIE VA

         MARYSVILLE OH

         SOUDERTON PA

         FORISTELL MO

         LAVERGNE TN

         MAUMEE OH

         MARYSVILLE OH

         READING PA

         BRUNSWICK OH

5

6

6

2

1

7

2

28

1

5

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 3.60

 82.25

 5.83

 21.00

 1.20

 95.18

 2.00

 32.17

 11.00

 9.00

TONS

 143.48

 222.20

 201.20

 123.90

 158.40

 215.89

 111.90

 172.26

 214.80

 125.96

GUARANTEE

 127.25

 215.08

 204.34

 125.87

 159.84

 218.76

 109.87

 180.36

 205.89

 113.65

FOUND

5

6

1

0

0

3

1

1

1

4

NUMBER

 100

 100

 17

 0

 0

 43

 50

 4

 100

 80

PERCENT

 3.60

 82.25

 0.74

 0.00

 0.00

 30.68

 1.00

 0.56

 11.00

 5.00

TONS

 276.73

 2790.18

 26.36

 .00

 .00

 854.80

 16.38

 2.42

 210.10

 210.18

PENALTY

 88.69

 96.80

 101.56

 101.59

 100.91

 101.33

 98.19

 104.70

 95.85

 90.23

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------
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803  3869.80  172.68  172.09 341  1486.23  67955.30

1493 UNITED FERTILIZER 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

374 VALLEY FERTILIZER AND 
CHEMICAL COMPANY MT 
JACKSON BRANCH

380 VOLUNTARY PURCHASING 
GROUPS INCORPORATED 

943 WAKEFIELD FARM SERVICE 
INC 

1317 WINFIELD SOLUTIONS LLC 

707 WINSTON WEAVER 
COMPANY INCORPORATED 

610402 WINSTON WEAVER DBA 
QUAKER GAP 

1162 YARA NORTH AMERICA 

MANUFACTURER/LOCATION

         PETERSBURG VA

         MT JACKSON VA

         BONHAM TX

         WAKEFIELD VA

         ST. PAUL MN

         WINSTON SALEM NC

         WINSTON-SALEM NC

         TAMPA FL

2

29

1

16

13

33

6

2

NUMBER OF 
SAMPLES

 3.20

 92.70

 .58

 77.27

 12.28

 163.32

 5.87

 20.13

TONS

 59.50

 170.11

 90.00

 195.24

 138.95

 160.97

 132.00

 80.60

GUARANTEE

 61.02

 168.55

 93.66

 193.60

 126.85

 157.28

 139.64

 84.53

FOUND

0

17

0

6

10

24

1

0

NUMBER

 0

 59

 0

 38

 77

 73

 17

 0

PERCENT

 0.00

 43.48

 0.00

 27.26

 9.53

 96.62

 1.20

 0.00

TONS

 .00

 3617.68

 .00

 1325.15

 451.89

 6103.17

 176.93

 .00

PENALTY

****** Totals:

 102.56

 99.09

 104.06

 99.16

 91.29

 97.71

 105.79

 104.87

FOUND
PERCENT

------------------VIOLATIONS--------------------

4299.66


